DISCLAIMER: This material in this presentation has been prepared by Southern Bancorp, Inc.
(“SBI” or “the Company”) to engage with and inform its current shareholders about the activities
of the Company. This presentation includes general background and summary information about
SBI’s past, present and potential future activities. Nothing herein shall be construed as a
representation or warranty by SBI or any other party. The information, including financial
information, contained herein may not be interpreted as binding or guaranteed with respect to
past, present or future results or operations. This information is given in summary form and does
not purport to be complete. Information in this presentation, including financial information,
should not be considered as advice or a recommendation to investors or potential investors in
relation to holding, purchasing or selling securities or other financial products. This document
does not represent and should not be interpreted to include, an offer of securities of any kind.

This presentation may contain forward looking statements including statements regarding our
intent, belief or current expectations with respect to SBI’s businesses and operations, market
conditions, results of operation and financial condition, capital adequacy, specific provisions and
risk management practices. Readers are cautioned not to rely on these forward looking
statements. As SBl is not a publicly traded company, it is neither required to nor does it
undertake any obligation to publicly release the result of any revisions to these forward looking
statements to reflect events or circumstances after the date hereof that reflect the occurrence
of unanticipated events. Any forecasts and hypothetical examples used herein are subject to
uncertainty and contingencies outside SBI’s control. Further, past performance is not a reliable
indication of future performance.
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Profits Through Purpose

Executive Leadership on This Call

Darrin Williams, CEO Chris Wewers, CFO
Southern Bancorp, Inc. Southern Bancorp, Inc.
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We are Wealth Builders for Everyone.

THE GOLDEN CIRCLE

WHY
P We believe that wealth building isn't just for the
wealthy. We were founded to INVEST inrural

- \ towns, under-capitalized communities, and people’s
dreams. We are wealth builders for everyone.

HOW
/ We combine the strength of a billion dollar bank with
WHY the flexibility of a non-profit financial education and
’ development companyto EMPO WER our
customers and communities.

WHAT

Southern Bancorp is a bank...and so much more. We
offer financial products and services that improve

financial healthand TRANSFORM lives.



Our Theory of Change

Mission Create economic opportunity
Objective Increase individual net worth
JOEHA(GES | Affordable Jobs/ :
edr Goa'3 Housing Entrepreneurship Savings
10,000 100,000 1,000,000
Tools Lending, Banking, Financial Research, Policy,

& Services

Development Services

& Advocacy




Integrated Structure & Strategy
SBI — Vision and Strategy

Southern * Capital o
Bancorp, e Communications
Inc. * Governance & Metrics

Y Y T T

Southern U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY Southern . .
Bancorp CERTIEFLE.,D CDFI Bancorp SBCP - Financial
Bank m— C(I))mmumty Development
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEETDN artners
e Loans & Credit
Enhancement
SBB — Banking Services * Financial Education
e Loans * Research & Advocacy

* Deposits
 Targeted Investment Portfolio
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Financial Highlights
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Q3 Financial Highlights YOY —
Balance Sheet (000’s)

Cash & Investments
Net Loans

Fixed Assets
Intangibles

Other Assets

TOTAL ASSETS

Deposits

Other Borrowings

Other Liabilities
Shareholder's Equity

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Q3 2017

246,572
864,770
40,990
37,507
56,284

S 1,246,123

986,087
143,943

7,987
108,126

S 1,246,123

Q3 2018

231,802
958,080
39,796
37,429
60,354

S 1327461

1,023,418
164,216
7,755
132,072

S 1327461
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Q3 Financial Highlights YOY —
Income Statement (000’s)

Interest Income
Interest Expense

Net Interest Revenue
PLLL

Non Interest Income
Non Interest Expense
Income Before Taxes
Taxes

Net Income

Q3 2017
36,201

(2,955)

33,246

(2,050)

8,406

(33,658)

5,944

(500)

$ 5,444

Q3 2018
38,832

(4,210)

34,622

(2,850)

8,519

(32,734)

7,557

(915)

$ 6,642
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Growth in Lending

Total Loans
1,000,000
S $968,118
$950,000
$96,700
INCREASE
$900,000 $871,418
$808,662 INCREASE
$750,000
Q3 2016 Q3 2017 Q3 2018

SBA Loan Summary — Arkansas District Office FY 2018

1 Arvest Bank 64 $ 27229700 $ 425,464
2 First Financial Bank 36 $ 28,464200 $ 790,672
3 U.S. Bank, National Association 24 $ 2,046,000 % 85,250
4 Legacy National Bank 21 $ 10,455600 $ 497,886
5 Simmons Bank 20 $ 7,791,800 $ 389,590
6 Bank OZK 17 3 8.452500 % 497.206
7 Southern Bancorp Bank 16 $ 18.508.898 % 1.156.806
8 Regions Bank 1 $ 6,867,500 % 624,318
9 Independence Bank 11 $ 1425000 $ 129,545
10 First Service Bank 10 $ 6,394100 $ 639,410
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Providing Access to Credit in Low-to-
Moderate Income Communities (LMi)

2018 Through Q3
% of loans (#) in LMI tracts 77.54%
% of loans (S) in LMI tracts 66.93%
Loans originated (#) 4,880
Loan originations ($ millions) $385
% of loans under $10,000 48.0%
# of loans under $1,000 406
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Where does your money
spend the night?

We want your Mission Deposits.
A

Rebekah Kinder
rkinder@banksouthern.com
(501) 492-3494
TF: (800) 789-3428

P)eancorp
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shli ~JO tunit
Q3 Highlights — ggyPR Y

Two Primary Goals

* Ensuring that all existing and potential
. o Your road to
Southern customers have access to financial OPPORTUNITY
development products and services. i

* Ensuring that all Southern employees are W oo

Center

able to deliver at least a core set of financial
development services or referrals

Core Services (5,004 referrals tracked)
* Credit report review

* Credit counseling

* Financial education resources

* Loans and deposits
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Building a New CDFI Model

U.S. Department of Treasury — CDFI Fund
e $950,000 Financial Assistance Award to SBI

Paying Regular Quarterly Dividends

« 7th consecutive and increasing dividend (October 11, 2018)

* For information on how to receive dividend payments by ACH, contact
Jayla.Wilson@banksouthern.com|[(501) 850-8960 | TF: (800) 789-3428

Employee Owners
e Southern Bancorp KSOP (401K + Employee Stock Ownership Plan)
 Total purchases - $1.5 million

* 90% of employees participating in KSOP

Providing Liquidity to Shareholders

’ Southern

* Upcoming Dutch auction — projected Q1 2019 Bancorp
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In the News

Arkansas

Business  ARKANSAS TIMES

NEWS + POLITICS + ENTERTAINMENT

Sweet Mama T’s Success Banking for all in Arkansas  Expanding Access in
Plan Comes With a Heaping with an effort to reach the Arkansas
Side of Soul Minority and unbanked, Southern Bancorp
Women Owned Businesses CEO Darrin Williams’ Big Idea
Special Publication comes to life.

RP Detail Establishes Its
Tidy Home

In El Dorado, Dollars Will
Get You Spudnuts

For links to these articles, go to

banksouthern.com/investors ’ ggggﬁ;ﬂ
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Q&A

SAVE THE DATE:
Q4 2018 Shareholder Engagement Call
Thursday, January 17, 2018
9:30 am CST

P)eancorp
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BankSouthern.com
SouthernPartners.org

southernbancorp |}

@southernbancorp
southern v

. company/southern-bancorp in .



